ENGINE# 5060501
ENGINE# 5060703

TY150-250 ENGINE

FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY

thumpstar.com.au
thumpstar.co.nz
thumpstarusa.com

CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0053 Complete Assembly
1 TY cylinder head cover oil seal 1 TYHISLFHE
A- AS‘Sembly 2 TY valve compartment cover 2 TYKIJ=ZZ
1 3 35x3VI 2 O¥F35x3 VI
4 TY integral cylinder head cover 1 TY—fRRESLE
17 4 5 6 5 M6 x 18 hex flange bolts (with TY ma]_ 2| Mex18AMAZHE (HBTYIR)
§ T \? f\\ 18 19 6 “C" type retaining ring 2
£ 2 & of ‘o M| 7 thimble 1 e
‘ \ : o m— [ 8 Thimble spring 1 TR
= | (\)J %' = 5 oL TTeR Ty Dot W T Vo B R (YRR
L—" -,-‘.,‘ - 10 8.6x1.9 o-ring 2 8.6x1.9 O3 (V1)
-— 7 11 shaft comp, in, rocker arm 2 GNIEEH#
\l — 12 13x18x0.2 KA 1ES]13x18x%0.2
T .. 8—3 13 arm, _intake valve rocker 2 TYIEE
g |© =2 14 nut,_adjusting 2 SIIATRE
| -0 o O mmmm 0 K 15 crew, adijustin 2 SIBTERE
16 A g 6 W05 TEX TITTge DT (Wi T 7 2 MoIBAREZEE (BT
/- 7 a-#.g |O T’ ‘[ = D S 2 Mex25 A 2B (BTYIER)
’ } / |‘ 18 - L?Ux”g :;[5 (copper) 7 1E5)6x12x1.5 (1) _
19 ~ ST TOTS T 1Y 2 M6x407< f % =842 (HTYTIR )
20 15 14 13 12 1 10 20 TY integral cylinder head cover 1 TY— (Rt AL SLE SR A A
assembly
CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0054 Complete Assembly
1 valve, exhaust 1 fzanil)
2 valve, intake 1 #S
3 gasket, outer spring 2 S)ShsgELEs
4 circlip 2 SIOAREES
A - Assembly 5 oi seal 2 S
! 1 6 spring, outer 2 SI9MEE (TY125/150% 6 )
7 spring, _inner 2 SONEE
8 retainer, valve spring 2 iBE S5
9 cotter, valve 4 S8k
10 spark plug, CPR6E 1 GNAFEE
11 Cylinder head 1 FISLEE S,
12 cylinder head 1 TYHLSL
9 13 Hex, Nut M8x40 4 MBx407< i % = 51R
18 14 12x19x2 Washer 1 12x19x2 2 E(fH )
8 81 14 12x19x2 Washer 3 12x19x2 BE (¥ )
15 Secondary air supply 1 —RHESE
[ 16 M6x14 2 HZRETMEx14
0__ 30 17 M6 x 37 double head supple 1 M6x37 LB
—6 18 Airtight duct seal 1 HESEEBHR
|5 0_ 29 19 Rectangular ring 8 x 12 x 2.5 1 FERLE 8x12x2.5
20 8x10 2 TE I 88x10
=4 O—=28 21 M6x45 Hex flange bolt 2 & B1EMEx45
-3 s i(27 22 ©8.2x16x1.5 1 HEE)@8.2x16x1.5
o> 23 M8x59 1 TV £ & EIE T MBX59
| 1~ 2 24 M6 Hex nut 2 M6A IR
2 ‘e 25 25 M6x28 stud bolt 2 M6x28 3 L2
\ 26 M6x25 Hex bolt 2 M6x255 fA iR 42
24 27 insulater, _carburetor 1 bRtk
28 gasket,insulator 1 LR ESLEHE
29 Carburetor joint insulation pad 1 1L 3R SLIR Y
30 Carburetor joint paper pad 1 LR ESLAE
31 camshaft comp 1 TYMEH




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE QTY NAME
A TS0055 Complete Assembly
A- As§embly 1 gasket,cylinder 1 SEZBR
! 2 M6 Hex flange bolt 2 REAHEZBETMEx22
3 cylinder 1 HEA
= | 5 gasket, cylinder head 1 LA
5 6 10x1.6 o-ring 1 10x1.6 ORI £
7 10x20 pin,dowel 3 10x20
4” -
2
CLUTCH COVER ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0056 Complete Assembly
1 chain, cam (98) 1 IERTER GRTHE) 98T
A- Assembly 2 tensioner, cam chain 1 AR
! 3 lifter assy, tensioner 1 FRER
A 4 screw, pan, M6x6 1 SESLIZETM6%6
3 5 bolt,_flange, M6x14 2 AA BB IEMO14
' L 5 6 bolt, flange, M6x10 2 RARETMEx10
? \ 4 K\::? 7 timing driven sprocket 1 ERSMhEERS
8 guide comp, _cam chain 1 SmH%
2 . . 10 4 9 gasket, tensioner lifter 1 FRERZR
10 10x1.9 o-ring 1 10x1.9 O¥F VI
1
;.-—j_— 1
6
7
E——
OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0057 Complete Assembly
1 body,oil filter 1 AR IR TR
A - Assembly 2 washer 1 R EEES) 616
T ! | 3 piece,dirve 1 FOREFHIEEE M16
4 cap,oil filter rotor 1 HUB B TSR
5 pin,dowel 1 R
6 cap,rotor 1 HUBE ISR TS
7 spring,oil passage 1 AhEEE
8 M5x12 screw 3 M5x12 +5F 42T
9 tube filter 1 SRE
10 9.4x2.4 o-ring 2 9.4x2.4 O
11 M4x12 screw 2 M4x12 +FIRET
12 cap,oil pump 1 HERE
13 rotor,outer 1 REF
14 rotor,outer 1 ST
15 bracket,oil pump 1 W3R E
16 M6x30 screw 2 M6x30 +F#RE]
17 gear,drive 1 EaE
18 shatt,oil pump 1 HARE
19
OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 2 POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0058 Complete Assembly
A - Assembl 1 body,oil filter 1 BETFIE
y 2 washer 1 22EE) ¢16
. ! 3 piece,dirve 1 M T HEEE M16
4 capoil filter rotor 1 A BRE T EE
5 pin,dowel 1 RI8
22 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 6 cap,rotor 1 b BEEFE
\ \ ’ l I [ I J J 7 spring,oil passage 1 SMERE
L l 6 N 8 M5x12 screw 3 M5x12 + 44T
A 9 tube filter 1 g
23 - ] 10 9.4x2.4 0-ring 2 9.4x2.4 OFF
" 11 M4x12 screw 2 M4x12 +FIR4T
12 cap,oil pump 1 HERE
13 rotor,outer 1 T
14 rotor,outer 1 NEF
. [—— o 15 bracket,oil pump 1 HHRE
o { D ﬁ) g oo 16 M6x30 screw 2 M6x30 +F 4]
- A\ 0 17 gear,drive 1 EMRE
T T f l [ j ‘I 18 shatft,oil pump 1 HimREH
19 washer,thrust 1 IEHEET)
l I | I [ I ] | [ l I 20 body, il pump 1 HBRE
21 20 191817 16 156 1413 12 11 10 21 M5x20 bolt 2 M5x20 A RIS
22 oil filter assy 1 HiBEEES
23 oil pump assy 1 HUBES AL




KICK STARTER ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0059 Complete Assembly
1 gear,primary drive 1 BERNELS
A - Assembly 2 washer,spine 1 AT
: 1 3 hub clutch sleeve 1 BABNER
4 plate,drive 5 335
5 Driven film 4 Mz A
6 disk,pressure 1 BERPOLXELAS
7 retainer 1 +¥
8 spring,clutch 5 BERWE
9 plate,clutch release 1 BABNBER
10 M6x25 bolt 5 M6x25 i# =112
1 6001 retainer 1 6001 H7
12 rod release 1 RBSH
13 rod,release 1 2B
2 14 1 BERNE
1
CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME Q1Y NAME
A TS0060 Complete Assembly
A 1 @12 1E#EET]
_ ASSmel 1 @12 washer,thrust
A | Yy 2 @16 circlip 1 ¢16 HE
! 3 plate,ratchet guide 1 WESH AN
4 spring,kick starter ratchet 1 AR EE
15 5 @16 washer thrust 1 @16 LEH#EET)
10 1" 12 6 ratchet,kick starter 1 ROPR TR
| | l 7 920 circlip 1 920 P4
8 @20 washer thrust 1 @20 LEH#ETET)
N 9 gear,kick starter 1 FOREEEN AR
10 shaft,kick starter 1 o hL
11 seat,kick starte spring 1 REThoRE
12 spring,kick starter 1 FORREEh R E
13 guide,kick starter shaft 1 ROREHHFE
14 @16 washer thrust 1 @16 IEH#EET)
o ? ? V q 15 1 KRR
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PISTON, CONNECTIONG ROD, CRANKSHAFT ASSEME ros PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0061 Complete Assembly
A Assembly 1 M6x53 bolt M6x53 A iRt
L Y 2 M8x122 stud bolt,cylinder M8x122 SHEL Ik SRAE
3 crankcase, right A dhfFE
4 10x14 pin,dowel 10x14 EHIE
5 NK1512 bearing NK1512 7R EH il
[ 6006 bearing 6006 AT
7 HK2110 ball bearing HK21103R ¥k
8 Right box assembly AEEHEDA
3
COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0062 Complete Assembly
1 Crankshaft connecting rod assembly| 1 [HEE e
A - Assembly B Active teeth 1 LR 1
1
! 3 Semicircle key 1 S
4 Piston ring assembly 1 i SEFRLLL
1
5 Piston pin 1 i JEH
6 Piston pin ring 2 T LR
7 Piston 1 TEIE
8 TY timing active gear 1 TYIEI L8tk
9 6323 bearings 1 6323475
10 Crankshaft assembly 1 4




DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME Q1Y NAME
A TS0063 Complete Assembly
A- Assembly 1 gasket gear 1 et
i . 2 gear,2nd drive 1 et
3 gear,5th drive 1 EimAAKER
4 washer,spline 2 ERET
5 920 circlip 2 920 $4M
6 gear,4th drive 1 EIIIR
7 gear,3rd drive 1 EHM=REEE
8 coutershaft 1 piyeloEa]
9 21 washer,thrust 1 @21 LEHEET]
10 gearkick starter 1 Febnbaperetey
11 1 EHDA
GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0064 Complete Assembly
1 M6x10 bolt 2 M6x10 AR
2 washer,lock 1 HEEEEIRR
3 sprocket,engine 1 LR
4 shim 1 ¥
5 gear,2nd driven 1 Bl RS
A- Assembly 6 gear,5nd driven 1 BB AL
1 . 7 shaft,drire 1 LiRRE
8 gear,4th driven 1 B REE
17 16 15 14 13 12 14 11 10 9 8 9 washer,spline 1 TEiRET)
‘ ‘ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ } 10 20 circlip 1 ©20 B
T 11 gear,3rd driven 1 Bl =R 5%
6 ° 43 [0) @ J) Cg t G &Q 12 bush, Lt gear 1 Blit— RN E
13 gear,1st driven 1 Bl — R
5 14 ©16.5 washer,thrust 2 ©16.5 1LiEET)
= g).*‘ @ Q 15 bush,starter idler gear 1 HBEEHE
(T | Yy~ ? | 16 gear,starter idler 1 fEruli=t
17 @15 washer,thrust 1 @15 LEH#ETET)
BEEEE \ = 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 18
LEFT CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QrY NAME
A TS0065 Complete Assembly
1 spring,stopper 1 EfRNE
A- As‘sembly 2 stopper,gear shift 1 THYENIRAN
3 M6x20 bolt 1 M6x20 A iRi2
4 plate,gearshift cam 1 TRE
5 4x10 pin 1 4x10
12 13 14 16 15 17 18 17 6 cam,gear shift 1 TROEAN
21 7 M6x25 bolt 1 M6x25 AR
é lﬁ ==8! é C d 8 fork,gear shift LH 1 EHR
9 fork,gear shift MH 1 IR
10 fork,gear shift RH 1 AWR
11 shaft,gear shift 1 W
/’ 12 @12 circlip 1 @12 @
13 spring 1 TRRHE
" 4 19 20 14 plate,gear shift 1 THYR
4 é / ﬁ // 15 shaft,gear shift 1 TSR AR ¢
16 spring,return 1 YOI 8
17 washer,thrust 2 IEHERE
Z ® /2 1 18 @14 circlip 1 @14 @
o] é 19 File spring 1 HENE
20 File contact 1 DA
21 Variable shaft assembly 1 THEHBA




MAGNETO COVER ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0066 Complete Assembly
1 left crankcase assy 1 P
2 strainer 1 TR
3 spring 1 SRR E
4 35x3 o-ring 1 35x3 O3
A- AS‘Sembly 5 cap,strainer 1 SR
! 6 M6x25 bolt 1 M6x25 iR 12
7 support 1 AR E E
8 13.1x2.5 o-ring 1 13.1x2.5 O¥F
18 9 @12x19.7x2 gasket,drain plug 1 @12x@19.7x2 B E
10 M12x15 plug,drain 1 M12x15 JiheRE
11 14x28x7 oil seal 1 14x28x7 il E
12 1010 needle roller bearings 1 101074+l
13 bearing 1 RN HHH6202
14 Rolling bearings 6204 1 RN HE6204
15 20x34x7 oil seal 1 20x34x7 i E
16 34x50x7 oil seal 1 34x50x7 il
17 gasket,crankcase 1 Bh AR R
18 cathode line 1 TR
19 M6x12 bolt 1
20 M8x130 stud bolt 2 M8x130 SHEL MM LIRE
21 10x14 pin,dowel 2 10x14 FELIH
22 M6x95 screw 2 M6x95:% =42
23 M6x50 screw 9 M6x50 & =312
24 Left box assembly 1 EFEEESA
25 gearshift switch 1 HELEN
26 M4x16 2 M4x16/Rk+FIRL
27 10x2x2.2 o-ring 1 T OF10x2x2.2
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A TS0067 Complete Assembly
A - Assembly 1 Left cover assembly 1 EEEBES
T 1 2 1010 bearing 1 1010%H 7
3 cover,magneto 1 ERE
16 11 10 9 4 stopper assy 1 EFES
14 —0 12—0O :/ / 5 M5x25 bolt 3 M5x25k = if42
6 M5x16 screw 2 M5x16 A IRE]
15 —013—@ 2 7 Line plug 1 £
18 19 T 8 gear,starter 1 BEAR
17 i \ ‘ 9 M10x35 bolt 1 M10x35 jZ =242
\' I l l I [ 10 rotor assy 1 YRAS
11 Left cover gasket 1 EERR
‘§‘~ 12 13.8x2.5 o-ring 1 13.8x2.5 O
\\ 7 13 plug 1 14mm/NACE
14 oring 27x2.5 1 03f27x2.5
ﬂ 15 plug,cover magneto 1 KACE
16 10x14 pin,dowel 2 10x14 FELIH
g 17 M6x25 bolt 1 M6x25 %= 1212
18 M6x40 bolt 5
19 M6x50 bolt 2
STARTING MOTOR ASSEMBLY POS. PARTNO  ERP CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY NAME
A - Assem b|y A TS0068 Complete Assembly
) 1 M6x28 screw 2
I 2 shaft,starter gear 1 EBREEh A5
3 washer 4 €10.5x18x0.5 5]
2 3 5 3 6 7 8 4 24.5x3 o-ring 1 24.5x3 O3
5 gear,starter 1 B AT
/ / / / 6 62x3 0-ring 1 62x3 OFF
== 0 = 7 cap,starter motor 1 AEEEE
= 8 M6x20 bolt 3 M6x20 38012
9 gear,starter idle 1 EBRBEN BN
10 motor assy starting 1 B

/Ny









